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ENGINEERS, HYDAOGEOLOGISTS & APPLIED SCIENTISTS

) LEVINE*FRICKE

March 17, 1995 LF 3470.00

Mr. Michael Cortez

Agsgistant Civil Engineer

Oro Loma Sanitary District
2600 Grant Avenue

San Leorenzo, California 94580

Subject: Quarterly Ground-Water Monitoring Results, Oro Loma
Sanitary District Treatment Plant, 2600 Grant
Avenue, San Lorenzo, California

Dear Mike:

Enclosed is the original of our report presenting the
quarterly ground-water monitoring results for well MW-1 for
the period from January 1 through March 31, 1995. A copy of
the report is also enclosed for your files.

Please attach a cover letter to the original report and send
it to the attention of the Case Officer, Alameda County Health
Care Services (ACHCS) Underground Tank Section, Department of
Environmental Health, 1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Room 250,
Alameda, California 94502-6577.

This quarterly ground-water monitoring event concludes
LevineeFricke’s authorized work at the subject site. A total
of four quarters of ground-water quality monitoring have been
performed by LevineeFricke. 1In this report, LevineesFricke
recommends that Ora Loma pursue case closure with Alameda
County Health Care Services, which would result in termination
of ground-water quality monitoring and proper destruction of
the ground-water monitoring well.

Please do not hesitate to call me or John Sturman if you have
any dquestions or need additional information.

Sincerely,

Shellie Fletcher
Senior Staff Geotechnical Engineer

Fnclosure

4900 Powell Strest, 12th Floor
Emeryville, California 944608
(510) 652-4500

Fax (510) 652-2246

Ofher offices in Ivine, CA; Sacramento/Roseville, CA, Tollahassee, FL; Honoiulu, HI




ENGHNEERS, HYDROGEOLOGISTS & APPLIED SCIENTISTS

=) LEVINE*FRICKE

March 17, 1295 LF 3470.00

Mr. Michael Cortez

Assistant Civil Engineer

Oro Loma Sanitary District
2600 Grant Avenue

San Lorenzo, California 94580

Subject: Quarterly Ground-Water Monitoring Results, Oro Loma
Sanitary District Treatment Plant, 2600 Grant Avenue,
San Lorenzo, California

Dear Mike:

This letter report transmits the results of quarterly ground-
water monitoring for the Oro Loma Sanitary District Treatment
Plant in San Lorenzo, California ("the Site") for the period
January 1 through March 31, 1995. We recommend that you
forward a copy of these results to Alameda County Health Care
Services — Environmental Health Division.

Quarterly ground-water monitoring was conducted at the Site in
accordance with LevinesFricke’s work order entitled "Work
Order for Ground-Water Monitoring and Well Closure at the Oro
Loma Sanitary District Water Pollution Contreol Plant, 2600
Grant Awvenue, San Lorenzo, California," dated November 23,
1954.

A ground-water sample wags collected from monitoring well MW-1
on February 1, 1995 (Figure 1). Before the sample was
collected, the depth from the top of the well casing to ground
water was measured to the nearest 0.01 foot using an
electronic water level recorder; the measured depth to ground
water on that date was 0.85 feet.

The well was purged with a centrifugal pump. During well
purging, pH, specific conductance, and water temperature were
monitored using portable field instruments and recorded on a
water-quality sampling form (Attachment 1). The well was
purged until three well volumes were removed and/or the
parameters stabilized to within 10 percent of the previous
measurement. The hose for the centrifugal pump was steam
cleaned before use in the well. Purged ground water was
pumped into the treatment plant headworks for treatment with
sanitary discharge.

1900 Powell Strest, 12th Floor
Emeryville, Califarnia 94608
(510) 652-4500

Fax (510) 652-22464

Other officas in Invine, CA, Sacramento/Roseville, CA; Tallahassee. FL; Honolulu, Hi




LEVINE-FRICKE

A ground-water sample was collected using a clean Teflon
bailer fitted with a new length of rope. For analysisg of
benzene, toluene, ethylbenzene, and total xylenes (BTEX),
ground water collected in the bailer was gently poured into
precleaned, laboratory-supplied, 40-milliliter glass volatile
organic analysis vials. For analysis of total petroleum
hydrocarbons as diesel (TPHd), a l-liter amber glass bottle
was filled with ground water from the bailer.

The samples were stored in an ice-chilled cooler and submitted
under chain-of-custody protocol to Anametrix of San Jose,
California, a state-certified analytical laboratory.

Modified EPA Method 8015 was used to analyze the primary
sample for TPHd, and EPA Method 8020 was used to analyze the
primary sample for BTEX.

Analytical test results detected TPHd at a concentration of
0.38 mg/l, which wag approximately the same as concentrations
detected during previous sampling events at well MW-1 (see
Table 1). The BTEX compounds were not detected above
laboratory detection limits. A copy of the laboratory data
report attached (Attachment 2} .

LevineeFricke recommends that Oro Loma pursue case closgure
through Alameda County Health Care Services. It is our
opinion that the case should be considered for closure for the
following reasons:

. Concentrations of diesel are low and have not increased
during the four sampling events.

. There are no drinking water maximum contaminant levels
(MCLs) established by the US EPA or State of California
for diesel.

. BTEX compounds have not been detected in any ground-water
sample collected from the well, and thus are below
respective drinking water MCLs.

. Approximately 275 cubic yards of accessible petroleum
hydrocarbon-affected soils have been removed from the
source area to mitigate contamination to ground-water.

. Excavation soil quality samples indicate that most of the
diesel-affected soils have been removed.

If ground water monitoring is terminated, the well should be
properly destroyved in accordance with State of California Well

2




LEVINE-FRICKE

Standards. All hydrogeologic and geologic information,
conclusions, and recommendations in this document have been
prepared under the supervision of, and have been reviewed by,
a LevinesFricke California Registered Geologist.

If you have any questions or need additional information,
please do not hesitate to call either of the undersigned.

Sincerely,

Shellie Fletcher ohn Sturman, P.E., R.G.
Senior Staff Geotechnical Senior Geotechnical Engineer
Engineer California Registered

Geologist (5714)

Enclosures: Table 1: Historical Ground-Water Quality Results
Figure 1: Location of Monitoring Well
Appendix A: Water-Quality Sampling Forms
Appendix B: Laboratory Data Reports




TABLE 1

HISTORICAL GROUND-WATER QUALITY RESULTS IN
GROUND-WATER MONITORING WELLS

ORO LOMA SANITARY DISTRICT, SAM LORENZO, CALIFOR

{concentrations reported in parts per mitl

Sample Date Ethyl- Total
Number Sampled Benzene Toluene benzene Xylenes TPHd

Results prior to excavation of petroleum affected soils.

Mi-1 28-Jan-93v <0.0005 <0.0005 <0.0005 <0.0005

0.5¢
-Jul-93{ <0.0005 <0.0005 <0.0005 <0.002 0.72
e [l
Results after excavation of petroleum affected soils.
Q{ﬂ At A)

Mw-1 Bwec‘-%\/ «<0.0005 <0.0005 <0.0005 <«0.002 0.3
duplicate <0.0005 <0.0005 <0.0005 <0.002 0.3
15-Mar-94 <0.0005 <0.0005 <0.0005 <0.002 0.2
duplicate <0.0005 <0.0005 «<G.0005 <(.002 0.2
15-Jun-94 <0.001 <0.001 <0.001 <0.001 0.17
01-Feb-95 <0.0005 <0.0005 <0.0005 <0.002 0.38

Field Bianks
MW-1-FB 29-Jul-93 <0.0005 <«<0.0005 <0.0005 «<0.002 NR
Mu-1-FB 01-Dec-93 <0.0005 <0.0005 <«(.0005 <0.002 NR
Mu-1-FB 15-Kar-94 <0.0005 <0.0005 <0.0005 <0.002 <0.05
MW-1-FB 15-Jun-94 <0.0005 <0.0005 <«<0.0005 <0.0005 <0.14
Trip Blank 29-Jul-93 <0.0005 <0.0005 <«<0.0005% <«0.002 NR
Trip Blank 01-Dec-93 <0.0005 <0,0005 <0.0005 <0.002 NR
Trip Blank 15-Mar-94 <0.0005 <0.0005 <0.0005 <«0.002 NR
Trip Blank 15-Jun-94 <0.0005 <0.0005 <0.0005 <«0.0005 NR

Data entered by KAC/10 Mar §5. Data proofed by SK¥ . aasac by SRF,

NOTES:
NR analyses not requested
TPHd  total petroleum hydrocarbons as diesel

3470\3470SGWQ. Wa1 Page 1 _ 15-Mar-95

l Trip Blanks




EXPLANATION

Monitaring well location

Approximate direction of
shallow ground—water flow

APPROXIMATE LIMITS OF
) 4 8 FEET SOIL - EXCAVATION

CURB (TYP.)

DIESEL
FUEL TANK
(TYP.)

BUILDING

12" CONCRETE PAD—-EP

6 CONCRETE PAD
ALL ARCUND —%

O
O

Figure 1 : LOCATION OF MONITORING WELL, ORO LOMA SANITARY DISTRICT

Project No. 3470 LEVINE'FR'CKE

ENGINEERS, HYDROGEOLOGISTS, & APPLED

34708001.SRF:DAT 031695




APPENDIX A

WATER-QUALITY SAMPLING FORM
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| ' %QUALITY SAMPLING INFORMATION

lhojeaNo.:(z'-?’S-az- / Dates_ 1/31/@
Project Name: Lot Sample Nos__#¥7 & =/
Sample Location: Mmw - [ Fe:

Samplers Name: Jed . _ O pup:
Sampling Plan Prepared By: tr‘ﬂ
'Sampllug Method:
B Cenuifugal Pump - [[J Dispossble Bailer / # i':_
' (] Submersible Pump <} Teflon Bailer N
{7] Hand Bail /> 3
) _ €S
l ;n;l:lsejl!equ?ted Number il:ges ol’;t_zle used fh " Z s
== ® os e 75
Method of Shipment ‘
AwETL (v {52 Courier
(@Lab Name)
" [J Hand Deliver:

Well Number:__- /7 &d =/ Well Dismeter:

tplllofwncr ©. 35" [ 2" (0.16 Gallan/Feet)
el Depte___ /. ¥+ 22 B 4" (05 Gallon/Fect
eight of Water Column: (3. 35 3 5" (1.02 Gallon/Feet)

'o!umc nWei_3-6 B [ 6" (147 GallowFee) 80% DTW

Depth Volums Totalizer |Temparmure o Cond | Turbidity
to Water |Purged (Gallons)| Resding |  *C SV | mohs) | NTU) Remarks
4 Sr AL

fs‘b J0 (725 |2.52 lro270 TLBID

V50 hewad- 1t o FF

(%
$7 | Désatt 2o

/3.0 |2 &S

TVEBIN ’}OFF

1:09
l“"’ 2.9 S {2LY 1130 To@ & 1D
ysop |Dew. | 32 O EF
s |44 Sapee

' 'n]cl. Depth:

Comments:

WIR LIV SHPLNGINFO.ZZIULS4RTL,

i’(mmdcd Methad For Purging Well}
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LABORATORY DATA REPORT
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I h T t » S » 1961 Concourse Drive
Suite E
necncape 1€s lIlg Crvices ek ok estsy
. . Tel: 408-432-

Anametrix Laboratories Fax: 054558195
MS. SHELLY FLETCHER Workorder # : 9502011
LEVINE-FRICKE Date Received : 02/01/95
1200 POWELL STREET 12TH FLOQOR Project ID : 2793.02
EMERYVILLE, CA 24608 Purchase Order: N/A

The following samples were received at Anametrix for analysis :

ANAMETRIX ID CLIENT SAMPLE ID

9502011~ 1 MW-1

This report is organized in sections according to the specific Anametrix
laboratory group which performed the analysis(es) and generated the data.

The results contained within this report relate to only the sample(s)
tested. Additionally, these data should be considered in their entirety
and Anametrix cannot be responsible for the detachment, separation, or
otherwise partial use of this report.

Anametrix is certified by the California Department of Health Services
(DHS) to perform environmental testing under Certificate Number 1234.

If you have any further questions or comments on this report, please

call your project manager as soon as possible. Thank you for using
Inchcape Testing Services.

A | Ditbins %‘W

Project Manager

Susan Kraska Yeager
Laboratory Director

a%¥@9/367

Date

This report consists of // pages.

RECEIVED FF 19 (35
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Anametrix Laboratories

ANAMETRIX REPORT DESCRIPTIOR
GC

organic Analysis Data Sheets (OADS)

0ADS forms contain tabulated results for target compounds. The OADS are grouped by method and, within each
method, organized sequentially Tn order of increasing Anametrix ID number.

Surrogate Recovery Summary (SRS)

SRS forms contain quality assurance data. An SRS form will be printed for each method, if the method requires
surrogate compounds. They will List surrogate percent recoveries for all samples and any method blanks. Any
surrogate recovery outside the established limits will be flagged with an "**, and the total number of
surrogates outside the Limits will be listed in the column labelled "Total Out".

Matrix Spike Recovery Form (MSR)

MSR forms contain quality assurance data. They summarize percent recovery and relative percent difference
information for matrix spikes and matrix spike duplicates. This information is a statement of both accuracy
and precision. Any percent recovery or relative percent difference cutside established Limits will be flagged
with an ", and the total number outside the Limits will be listed at the bottom of the page. Not all reports
will contain an M5R form.

Qualifiers
Anametrix uses several data qualifiers (@) in its report forms. These qualifiers give additional information

on the compounds reported. They shoutd help a data reviewer to verify the integrity of the analytical results.
The following is a list of qualifiers and their meanings:

U - [Indicates that the compound was analyzed for, but was not detected at or above the specified reporting
limit,

B - Indicates that the compound was detected in the associated method blank.

J - Indicates that the compournd was detected at an amount below the specified reporting Llimit.

Consequently, the amount should be considered an approximate value. Tentatively identified compounds
will always have a #J" gualifier beceuse they are not included in the instrument calibration.

€ - [Irdicates that the reported amount exceeded the linear range of the instrument calibration.
0 - iIndicates that the compound was detected in an snalysis performed at & secondary dilution.

Absence of a qualifier indicates that the compound was detected at & concentration at or above the specified
reporting limit,

REPORTING CONVENTIONS
# Due to a size Limitation in our data processing step, only the first eight (8) characters of your project
ID and sample 1D will be printed on the report forms. However, the repert cover letter and report summary
pages display up to twenty (20) characters of your project and sample 1Ds.

+ . Amounts reported are gross values, i.e., not corrected for method blank contamination.

npl/3426 - Disk 15E

Inchcape Testing Services




REPORT SUMMARY

ANAMETRIX, {(408)432-8192
MS. SHELLY FLETCHER Workorder # 9502011,
LEVINE-FRICEKE Date Received : 02/01/95
1800 POWELL STREET 12TH FLOOR Project ID : 2793.02
EMERYVILLE, CA 94608 Purchase Order: N/A
Department : GC
Sub-Department: VOA
SAMPLE INFORMATION:
ANGMETRIX CLIENT MATRIX DATE METHOD
SAMPLE ID SAMPLE ID SAMPLED
9502011- 1 MW-1 WATER 01/31/95 8020

GC/VOA- PAGE 1




REPORT SUMMARY
ANAMETRIX, INC. (408)432-8192

MS. SHELLY FLETCHER Workorder # : 9502011
LEVINE-FRICKE Date Received : 02/01/95
1900 POWELL STREET 12TH FLOOR Project ID : 2793.02
EMERYVILLE, CA 94608 Purchase Order: N/A
Department : GC

Sub-Department: VOA

QA/QC SUMMARY

- All holding times have been met for the analyses reported in this
section.

H . Jfaonenc—  2gasa:~ Kamed ¢ Kagd 11 %35

Department Supervisor Date Chemist Date

GC/VOA- PAGE 2




ORGANIC ANALYSIS DATA SHEET -- EPA METHOD 8020
ANAMETRIX, INC. (408)432-8192

'roject ID : 2793.02 Anametrix ID : 9502011-01
Sample ID : MW-1 Analyst Y & &
atrix : WATER Supervisor : o
ate Sampled : 1/31/95
ate Analyzed : 2/ 8/95 Dilution Factor : 1.0
Instrument ID : HP14 Conc. Units : ug/L
REPORTING AMOUNT
CAS No. COMPOUND NAME LIMIT DETECTED Q
71-43-2 Benzene .50 ND U
108-88-3 Toluene .50 ND U
108-90-7 Chlorobenzene .50 ND u
100-41-4 Ethylbenzene .50 ND U
1330-20-7 Total xylenes .50 ND [§)
541-73-1 1,3-Dichlorobenzene .50 ND U
106-46-7 1,4-Dichlorobenzene .50 ND U
95-50-1 1,2-Dichlorobenzene .50 ND U

GC/VOA - PAGE 3




ANBRMETRIX, INC. (408)432

ORGANIC ANALYSIS DATA SHEET -- EPA METHOD 8020

-8152

lroject ID : 2793.0 Anametrix ID BF0802I3
Sample ID : VBLKE1l Analyst : kKt
atrix : WATER Supervisor :nd
ate Sampled 0/ 0/ 0
ate Analyzed 2/ 8/95 Dilution Factor 1.
Instrument ID HP14 Conc. Units ug/L
REPORTING AMQOUNT
CAS No. COMPOUND NAME LIMIT DETECTED Q
- 71-43-2 Benzene .50 ND U
108-88-3 Toluene .50 ND U
108-90-~7 Chlorcbkenzene .50 ND U
100-41-4 Ethylbenzene .50 ND u
1330-20-7 . Total xylenes .50 ND U
541-73-1 1,3-Dichlorobenzene .50 ND u
106-46-7 1,4-Dichlorobenzene .50 ND U
95-50-1 1,2-Dichlorobenzene .50 ND u

GC/VOA - PAGE 4




SURROGATE RECOVERY SUMMARY -- EPA METHOD 8020
ANAMETRIX, INC. (408)432-8192

Project ID : 2793.02 Anametrix ID : 9502011
Matrix : LIQUID Analyst 1 k&
Supervisor : p&

SAMPLE 1D sUl SU2 Su3

VBLKE1 79 84
MW-1 84 98

3
WO-I0nNbd Wi

QC LIMITS

1-Chloro-2-fluorobenze (72-110)
2-Bromochlorobenzene {(65-108})

SUl
SU2

* Values outside of Anametrix QC limits

GC/VOA - PAGE 5
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EPA METHOD 602/8020
INCHCAPE TESTING SERVICES - ANAMETRIX
(408) 432-8192

LABORATORY CONTROL SAMPLE REPORT

Samiple ID:  LAB CONTROL SAMPLE Laboratory ID: MF080113
Batch: - 2011 Instrument ID: HP14

Matrix: WATER Concentration Units: ug/L

Date Analyzed: 2/8/95 Analyst: K&

Supervisor: /3)}\

[compounD SPIKE ~LCS %REC | %RECOVERY
NAME AMT REC LCS LIMITS
Benzene 10 93 . 93% 74-133
Toluene 10 0.6 96% 75-132 I
[Chlorobenzene 10 8.9 89% 72-133
Ethylbenzene 10 94 94% 74-135
Total Xylenes 20 17.5 88% 73-129
1,3-Dichlorobenzene 10 83 83% 70-132
1,4-Dichlorobenzene 10 79 79% 71-130 |
|.2-Dichlorobenzene 10 82 82% 71-132 _|

Quality control limits are based on data generated by ITS-Anametrix Laboratories.

GC/VOA - Page6




REPORT SUMMARY

ANAMETRIX, (408)432-8192
MS. SHELLY FLETCHER Workorder # : 9502011
LEVINE-FRICKE Date Received : 02/01/95
1900 POWELIL STREET 12TH FLOOR Project ID t 2793.02
EMERYVILLE, CA 94608 Purchase Order: N/A
Department : GC
Sub-Department: TPH
SAMPLE INFORMATION:
ANAMETRIX CLIENT MATRIX DATE METHOD
SAMPLE ID SAMPLE 1D : SAMPLED
9502011~ 1 MW-1 WATER 01/31/%5 TPHA

GC/TPH- PAGE 1




REPORT SUMMARY
ANAMETRIX, INC. (408)432-819%2

MS. SHELLY FLETCHER ' Workorder # 1 9502011
LEVINE~-FRICKE Date Received : 02/01/95
1900 POWELL STREET 12TH FLOOR Project ID : 2793.02
EMERYVILLE, CA 94608 Purchase Order: N/A
Department : GC

Sub-Department; TPH

QA/QC SUMMARY

- All holding times have been met for the analyses reported in this
section.

- The concentration reported as diesel for sample MW-1 is primarily due
to the presence of a heavier petroleum product of hydrocarbon range
C18-C36, possible motor oil.

\

(Re £ Batoma >l s Dol (1 r
Depar n upervisor Date Chemist Date

GC/TPH~ PAGE 2




TOTAL PETROLEUM HYDROCARBONS AS DIESEL
INCHCAPE TESTING SERVICES - ANAMETRIX
(408) 432-8192

DATA SUMMARY FORM
Anametrix Workorder 9502011 Client Project ID: 2793.02
Matrix: WATER Date Released: 2/8/95
Date Extracted: 2/3/95 Concentration Units: ug/L
Instrument [D: HP19
Date Date Dilution Reporting Amount Surrogate
Anametnx ID Client ID Sampled Analyzed Factor Limit Found Recovery
| 9502011-01 MW-1 1/31/95  2/4/95 1 50 380 102%
BF0311F9 Method Blank ~ ----- 2/4/95 1 50 ND 95%

ND: Not detected at or above the reporting limit for the method.

TPHd: Total Petroleum Hydrocarbons as C10-C28 is determined by GC/FID
{modified EPA Method 8015) following sample extraction by EPA Method 3510.
Surrogate recovery quality control limits for o-terphenyl are 67-103%.

All testing procedures follow California Department of Health Services

approved methods.

%1'\; ‘;{‘S/i 1 M o bmgn.  Helar
Analyst Date Supervisor Date

RESULTS - TPHd -Page 1




TOTAL PETROLEUM HYDROCARBONS AS DIESEL
INCHCAPE TESTING SERVICES - ANAMETRIX
(408) 432-8192

LABORATORY CONTROL SAMPLE REPORT

Client Project ID:  2793.02 Anametrix ID:
Matrix: WATER Date Released:

Date Extracted: 2/3/95 Instrument ID:

Date Analyzed: 2/4/95 Concentration Units:
COMPOUND SPIKE LCS % REC LCSD %REC
NAME AMT CONC LCS CONC LCSD
Diesel 1250 1200 96% 1180 94%
o-Terphenyl 99% 100%

Quality control fimits for LCS/LCSD recovery are 38-96%

9502011
2/8/95
HP19

ug/L

-2%

Quality control limits for RPD(relative percent difference) are +/- 18%.

Quality control limits for o-terphenyl recovery are 67-103%.

RESULTS - TPHd - Page 2




I SAMPLE RECEIVING CHECKLIST

lWORKORDER NUMBER: S0 o1y

—
—smp—
e

————

T——

————
—
P

Inchcape Testing Services

Anametrix Laboratories

CLIENTPROJECTID: 27193 NnL

COOLER :
IShipping slip (airbill, etc.) present? YES NO
" If YES, enter carrier name and airbill # :
Custody Seal on the outside of cooler? YES NO @
) Condition: INTACT BROKEN
i'l‘emperatunz of sample (s) within range? £ No Na
List temperature of cooler (s): ST
lSAMPLES
¥Chain of custody seal present for each containet? YES NO
| Condition: INTACT BROKEN
lSamples arrived within holding time? @ED N0 MA
|Samples in proper containers for methods requested? @ NO
' Condition of containers: INTACT __ BROKEN __
| 'NO, were samples transferred to proper container?
‘Were VOA containers received with zero headspace? @ NO NA
¥ If NO, was it noted on the chain of custody? _
Were container labels complete? (ID, date, time preservative, etc.) @ NO
ere samples preserved with the proper preservative? @) NO . NA
If NO, was the proper preservative added at time of receipt? -
*H check of samples required at time of receipt? @ NO
If YES, pH checked and recorded by: T :
-Suﬁicient amount of sample received for methods requested? @ NO
If NO, has the client or lab project manager been notified?
ﬁield blanks received with sample batch? # of Sets: YES No %
rip blanks received with sample batch? # of Sets: YES NO Qus/|
HAIN OF CUSTODY
hain of custody received with samples? G No
as it been filled out completely and in ink? GES) No
ample ID's on chain of custody agree with container labels? (B9 No
Number of containers indicated on chain of custody agree with number received? gE8 NO
alysis methods clearly specified? @ wo
Sampling date and time indicated? & No

t.roper signatures of sampler, courier, sample custodian in appropriate place? with time and date? @ NO

urnaround time? REGULAR v RUSH

Any NO response and/or any "BROKEN" that was checked must be detailed in the Corrective Action Form.

Sample Custodian: Tf Date: 7/([‘_3{5: Project Manager: @6//@ Date: é@{ffr
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CHAIN OF CUSTODY / ANALYSES REQUES

L -l
RM

e
[\

Project No.:

2793 02

Field Logbook No.:

Date: ‘/31/95‘

Serial No.:

Project Name:

ORO L owmA §4¢erﬂ hee

Project Location: < , | loserzo, Ca

) N° 013387

Sampler (Signature) : ¢ -/ ANALYSES S /Samplers:
_ SAMPLES - /@\ b.\, é 0\9 Qg;b \)c.;<
SAMPLE NO. | DATE | Timg | LA DAMPLE ) g:ﬁ:;s ST & pﬂ REMARKS
OLMW-Y s )iag S5 | fud A1 X STY 1A

{25‘5 TS o

S HELLY FUET

RELINQUISHED BY;
(Signature) \J_ ¢ .‘Z—é

TIME

RECEIVED BY:

METHOD OF SHIPMENT:

. T.!
Eﬁéf 12.55 | (signature) [53 A
RELINQU I SHED 1 K - BAT TIME RECEIVED BY: TTME———1f
(Signature y ; - 2 Phr 1 4 20| (Signature)
REL INQU I SHED “BY ; DATE® TIME RECEIVED BY: D TIME
{Signature (STgnature) ~ &{:Tt‘ g 430
DATE TIME LAB COMMENTS: d

Sample Collector:

LEVINE-FRICKE '
1900 Powell Street, 12th Floor
Emeryville, California 94608
(510) 652-4500

Analytical Laboratory:

Shipping Copy {(White)

Lab Copy (Green)

File Copy (Yellow)

Field Copy (Pink)

FORM NO. 86/COC/ARF



